Date

2024/2025

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Time

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 25

Feb 1

Feb 4

Feb 7

Feb 11

Feb 14

Feb 15

Feb 20

Feb 20

Feb 21

Feb 21

Feb 22

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Feb 28

Mar 1

Mar 6

Mar 6

Mar 7

Mar 7

Mar 8

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

5:00 PM

5:00 PM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:15 AM

9:00 AM

11:15 AM

12:15 PM

12:00 PM

5:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM

11:30 AM

vs 50 Inning Tournament

vs Waxahachie Life

vs Cedar Hill

vs Woodrow Wilson

vs Maypearl

vs Duncanville

vs Alumni Game

@ Cleburne

@ Haltom

@ Joshua

@ Arlington Bowie

@ Cedar Hill

@ Grand Prairie

@ Irving

@ The Colony

@ North Forney

@ Naaman Forest

vs Dallas Sunset

vs Woodrow Wilson

vs Greenhill

vs RL Turner

vs Bryan Adams

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Cleburne High School

Cleburne High School

Joshua High School

Joshua High School

Cleburne High School

Irving High School

Irving High School

South Grand Prairie HS

South Grand Prairie HS

South Grand Prairie HS

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Fundraiser

Gary T. Balch Tournament

Gary T. Balch Tournament

Gary T. Balch Tournament

Gary T. Balch Tournament

Gary T. Balch Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Irving Tournament

Co/Host Tournament

Co/Host Tournament

Co/Host Tournament

Co/Host Tournament

Co/Host Tournament




Mar 8

Mar 11

Mar 14

Mar 15

Mar 18

Mar 21

Mar 25

Mar 28

Aprl

Apr4

Apr5

Apr 8

Apr 11

Apr 15

Apr 18

Apr 22

Apr 25

2:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

12:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

TBA

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

vs Van Alstyne

vs Kaufman

@ Kaufman

@ Waxahachie Life

@ Crandall

vs Crandall

@ Midlothian

vs Midlothian

vs Terrell

@ Terrell

@ Arlington Lamar

@ Red Oak

vs Red Oak

vs Midlothian Heritage

@ Midlothian Heritage

@ Corsicana

vs Corsicana

EHS Baseball Field Co/Host Tournament
EHS Baseball Field

Kaufman High School

Waxahachie Life School

Crandall HS

EHS Baseball Field

Midlothian High School Main
Gym

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Terrell High School

Arlington Wilemon Field

Red Oak HS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

EHS Baseball Field

Midlothian Heritage HS

Corsicana High School

EHS Baseball Field




