

2024/2025

Ennis High School - Baseball (M) Varsity

Ennis

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 25	9:00 AM	vs 50 Inning Tournament	EHS Baseball Field	Fundraiser
Feb 1	11:00 AM	vs Waxahachie Life	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 4	5:00 PM	vs Cedar Hill	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 7	6:00 PM	vs Woodrow Wilson	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 11	5:00 PM	vs Maypearl	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 14	5:00 PM	vs Duncanville	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 15	1:00 PM	vs Alumni Game	EHS Baseball Field	
Feb 20	9:00 AM	@ Cleburne	Cleburne High School	Gary T. Balch Tournament
Feb 20	11:15 AM	@ Haltom	Cleburne High School	Gary T. Balch Tournament
Feb 21	9:00 AM	@ Joshua	Joshua High School	Gary T. Balch Tournament
Feb 21	11:15 AM	@ Arlington Bowie	Joshua High School	Gary T. Balch Tournament
Feb 22	12:15 PM	@ Cedar Hill	Cleburne High School	Gary T. Balch Tournament
Feb 27	12:00 PM	@ Grand Prairie	Irving High School	Irving Tournament
Feb 27	5:00 PM	@ Irving	Irving High School	Irving Tournament
Feb 28	9:30 AM	@ The Colony	South Grand Prairie HS	Irving Tournament
Feb 28	2:30 PM	@ North Forney	South Grand Prairie HS	Irving Tournament
Mar 1	11:00 AM	@ Naaman Forest	South Grand Prairie HS	Irving Tournament
Mar 6	4:00 PM	vs Dallas Sunset	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament
Mar 6	7:00 PM	vs Woodrow Wilson	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament
Mar 7	4:00 PM	vs Greenhill	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament
Mar 7	7:00 PM	vs RL Turner	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament
Mar 8	11:30 AM	vs Bryan Adams	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament

Mar 8	2:00 PM	vs Van Alstyne	EHS Baseball Field	Co/Host Tournament
Mar 11	7:00 PM	vs Kaufman	EHS Baseball Field	
Mar 14	7:00 PM	@ Kaufman	Kaufman High School	
Mar 15	12:00 PM	@ Waxahachie Life	Waxahachie Life School	
Mar 18	7:00 PM	@ Crandall	Crandall HS	
Mar 21	7:00 PM	vs Crandall	EHS Baseball Field	
Mar 25	7:00 PM	@ Midlothian	Midlothian High School Main Gym	
Mar 28	7:00 PM	vs Midlothian	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 1	7:00 PM	vs Terrell	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 4	7:00 PM	@ Terrell	Terrell High School	
Apr 5	TBA	@ Arlington Lamar	Arlington Wilemon Field	
Apr 8	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak	Red Oak HS Baseball Field	
Apr 11	7:00 PM	vs Red Oak	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 15	7:00 PM	vs Midlothian Heritage	EHS Baseball Field	
Apr 18	7:00 PM	@ Midlothian Heritage	Midlothian Heritage HS	
Apr 22	7:00 PM	@ Corsicana	Corsicana High School	
Apr 25	7:00 PM	vs Corsicana	EHS Baseball Field	